

Platteville Airport Commission Meeting Monday, September 18, 2023, 6:00 PM Meeting will be held in person at Platteville Municipal Airport 5157 HWY 80, Platteville, WI

I.	Commission Meeting Call to Order	Chair
П.	Approval of Minutes, August 14, 2023	Secretary
III.	Citizens Comments, Observations and Petitions	Chair
IV.	Discussion and Possible Action on Runway Object Free Area	Manager
V.	Discussion and Possible Action on Overdue Hangar Rent	Chair
VI.	Discussion and Possible Action on Private Box Hangar Purchase Explorat	ion Chair
VII.	Discussion and Possible Action on Bolstering Security System	Chair
VIII.	Discussion and Possible Action on RFP for Airport Management, others	Chair
IX.	Discussion and Possible Action on Late Payment Fee Policy	Chair
х.	Update on Fuel Loss Investigation	Chair
XI.	Discussion and Action on Resignation of Airport Assistant	Chair
XII.	Discussion and Possible Action on 2024 Budget	Treasurer
XIII.	UpdatesEmergency Plan	
XIV.	Treasurer's Report, July 31 & August 31, 2023 a. Monthly Income Review b. Monthly Expenses Review c. Monthly Invoice Payments d. Status of Project Payments	Treasurer
XV.	Manager's Report a. General Airfield Operations b. Flight Operations c. Fuel Sales d. Fuel Prices	Manager

If attendance requires special accommodation needs, please contact (608)348-9741, ext. 2238

Platteville Airport Commission Meeting Monday, September 18, 2023, 6:00 PM Meeting will be held in person at Platteville Municipal Airport 5157 HWY 80, Platteville, WI

XVI. Adjournment

Chair